


COMPONENTS TO BE CLEAN, FREE FROM SURFACE DEFECTS, CONTAMINATION AND HOLES DEBURRED.

Designed by Stephen.Greenacre	Approved by	Material	Finish As Machined	Date 03/05/2019
 <b>BSA GUNS (UK) LTD</b> Armoury Rd, Birmingham, B11 2PP Telephone: 0121 772 8543 <small>THIS DRAWING IS COPYRIGHT AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF BSA GUNS LTD.</small>		All dimensions in mm Tolerances unless otherwise specified Linear Tolerance +/- 0.1 mm Angular Tolerance +/- 1 Deg		<b>DESCRIPTION - Gamo Furia/Boxer Exploded View</b>  <b>PART No. 17-1024</b>
				Sheet 1

1	INITIAL RELEASE	07/05/2019	SG
REV	DESCRIPTION	DATE	APPROVED
REVISION HISTORY			

ITEM	QTY	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ITEM	QTY	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ITEM	QTY	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
1	1	17-0532	Gamo bullpup Cheek Piece	30	1	16-9041	Cylinder Tube - Rifle	59	1	16-6115	hammer spring 12
2	1	17-0351	Gamo Bullpup Beech Stock	31	2	16-9103	Transfer Port O-Ring	60	1	16-9020	Hammer Bearing
3	2	36240	DIN 7985 Torx M6x22	32	1	16-9017	QUICKFILL & GAUGE SHROUD	61	1	16-9107	Hammer Weight
4	1	36220	Trigger Guard	33	1	16-9015	Magazine Slot Filler	62	1	16-9029	Knock Off Valve
5	1	16-9245	DIN 6798 - A 6.4 Serrated Lock Washer	34	1	17-0740	Al-Raddahi Scope Rail	63	1	16-9034	QUICKFILL BODY
6	1	29300	DIN 7983 Ø4.2x13	35	1	16-6576	trigger spacer washer	64	1	16-9035	QUICKFILL BUSH
7	5	17-0233	M4 x 6mm Bolt	36	1	17-0534	Bandolero Front Trigger Piece	65	1	16-7406	O-Ring 0030-30
8	2	17-0153	Fixing Pin	37	1	17-0535	Bandolero Knurled Pin	66	1	16-9036	Air Filter
9	2	16-6555	M3 NUT	38	1	17-0786	Smaller Trigger Washer	67	1	16-9038	Valve Bush Retaining Pin
10	1	17-0551	Furia Trigger Link Bar	39	1	17-0806	Furia Trigger Spring	68	1	16-9022	INLET VALVE MOULDING
11	2	17-0133	Bar Connector	40	1	17-0540	Bandolero Linkage Guide	69	1	16-9040	GAUGE ADAPTOR
12	2	16-9049	Breech Block Screw Front	41	2	17-0364	M4 x 15 Bolt	70	1	16-9104	GAUGE ADAPTOR O RING
13	1	16-9016	Cylinder End Cap	42	2	17-0365	M4 x 18 Bolt	71	1	16-9114	QUICKFILL COVER RETAINING O-RING
14	2	17-0219	M3 x 16mm Bolt	43	1	16-9018	PELLET PROBE FILLER PIECE	72	1	16-9128	Quickfill Bush Washer
15	1	16-9113	end plug pin	44	1	16-9047	Filler Piece Retaining Pin	73	1	16-9037	Inlet Valve Spring
16	1	17-0546	Furia Quickfill Spacer	45	1	16-9019	PROBE BEARING FRONT	74	1	16-9131	Inlet Valve Bush O-Ring
17	1	17-0548	Gamo Bullpup Trigger Assy	46	1	16-6013	6mm Ball	75	1	16-7626	Bullbarrel support Front
18	1	16-9101	Air Transfer Port - 4mm	47	1	16-6789	Bolt Retainer Spring	76	2	16-7637	O-ring Inner Support
19	2	16-9102	Main Cylinder O-Ring	48	2	16-9025	PROBE BEARING REAR	77	2	16-7638	O-ring outer Support
20	3	16-9043	VALVE HOUSING SCREW	49	1	17-0542	Gamo Bullpup Bolt handle	78	1	17-0550	Bullpup Shroud
21	1	16-6542	m6x6 hammer grub screw	50	2	16-6357	M4x6 Grubscrew	79	1	17-0524	End Cap
22	1	16-9106	Hammer Latch Pin	51	1	16-6729	Cocking Pin Bolt	80	3	17-0527	Washer
23	1	16-9027	Valve Housing	52	1	17-0797	Longer Cocking Pin	81	1	16-6566	Silencer Spring Long
24	1	16-9028	Valve Housing End Cap	53	1	16-9934	Carbine Barrel .22	82	3	16-7356	Roller Short
25	1	16-9031	Valve Housing Circlip	54	1	16-6509	Trigger Carrier	83	2	17-0538	Bandolero Barrel Steady
26	1	16-6584	K/Off Spring Washer thick	55	1	16-6702	Trigger Blade	84	1	17-0539	Bandolero Shroud Link
27	1	16-9030	Knock Off Valve Pin	56	1	17-0543	Gamo Bullpup Pellet Probe .22	85	1	16-9367	Coyote Pressure Gauge
28	1	16-9105	Valve Pin O-Ring	57	1	17-0541	Gamo bullpup Breech Block				
29	1	16-6092	Valve Stem Spring	58	1	16-6560	O-Ring				

## List Of Non-Common Component Parts

Model Specific Parts				
Item Number	Description	Gamo Furia - HP	Gamo Boxer - 16J	Al-Raddahi
34	Scope Rail	17-0144	17-0144	17-0740
A	Quickfill Assembly	16-9368	16-9368	16-9368
B	Main Valve Assy	16-9130	16-9236	16-9130
18	Transfer Port	16-9101	16-9100	16-9101
59	Hammer Spring	16-6115	16-6605	16-6115

Calibre Specific Components			
Item Number	Description	0.177	0.22
56	Pellet Probe	17-0544	17-0543
58	Pellet Probe O Ring	16-6604	16-6560
53	Carbine Barrel	16-9933	16-9943
57	Furia Breech Block	17-0541	17-0543
57	Boxer Breech Block	17-0778	17-0688

COMPONENTS TO BE CLEAN, FREE FROM SURFACE DEFECTS, CONTAMINATION AND HOLES DEBURRED.

Designed by	Approved by	Material	Finish	Date
				03/05/2019

**BSA GUNS (UK) LTD**  
 Armory Rd, Birmingham, B11 2PP  
 Telephone: 0121 772 8543  
 THIS DRAWING IS COPYRIGHT AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF BSA GUNS LTD.

All dimensions in mm  
 Tolerance unless otherwise specified  
 Linear Tolerance +/- 0.1 mm  
 Angular Tolerance +/- 1 Deg

**DESCRIPTION - Gamo Furia/Boxer Exploded View**

**PART No. 17-1024**

Sheet 2